Synthesis and properties of thermotropic liquid crystalline polyurethane
elastomers
H.M. Jeonga,* , B.K. Kimb, Y.J. Choib
aDepartment of Chemistry, University of Ulsan, Ulsan 680-749, Republic of Korea
bDepartment of Polymer Science and Engineering, Pusan National University, Pusan 609-749, Republic of Korea
Received 1 June 1998; received in revised form 19 March 1999; accepted 29 April 1999
Abstract
High molecular weight thermoplastic polyurethane elastomers (TPEs), which consist of crystalline polycaprolactone soft segment and

molded at 1208C.
3. Results and discussion
3.1. Liquid crystalline and thermal properties of
unsegmented polyurethane
The DSC thermograms of unsegmented hard segment
type polyurethane, TPE-100, obtained on heating and sub-
sequent cooling scans are shown in Fig. 1. The thermogram
H.M. Jeong et al. / Polymer 41 (2000) 1849–18551850
Table 1
Characteristics of TPEs prepared
Sample designation Hard segment (HDI1
DHBP) content (wt.%)
[h ] (dl/g)
In feed In polymera
TPE-4 4 – 0.58
TPE-20 20 19.6 0.60
TPE-30 30 28.3 0.61
TPE-40 40 37.1 0.64
TPE-50 50 46.0 0.64
TPE-60 60 54.3 0.65
TPE-70 70 62.1 0.73
TPE-80 80 71.7 0.78
TPE-100 100 – 0.81
a Determined by1H NMR analysis.
Fig. 1. DSC thermograms of TPE-100 obtained on: (a) first heating; (b)
subsequent cooling; and (c) second heating scan.
on heating scan shows a broad endotherm whose peak lies at